Authorised but unissued Shares in one or more Share Classes may be issued in accordance with the terms of the relevant 

Schedule. No right of pre-emption or first refusal attach to any Shares of any Share Class (or any Sub-Class). 

4.4. SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARE CLASSES. 

The current authorised share capital of the Fund is four million and one hundred United States Dollars (USD 4,000,100) 

and is divided into: 

a. one Class “Z” Share with a par value of one hundred United State Dollars (USD 100); In respect of 

the Arqaam Islamic Income Generation Fund 2024: 

a. 100,000,000 Class “A” Shares with a nominal par value of one cent (USD 0.01) per Share;